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Shirley Acedo
Agribusiness Coordinator
Phone: 785-564-7467
Shirley.Acedo@ks.gov
Sectors: Dairy, Beef, 
Specialty Livestock

Mike Beam
Secretary of Agriculture		
Phone: 785-564-6700
Mike.Beam@ks.gov

Robin Blume
Education & Events Coordinator		
Phone: 785-564-6756
Robin.Blume@ks.gov

Janelle Dobbins
From the Land of Kansas 
Marketing Manager
Phone: 785-564-6759
Janelle.Dobbins@ks.gov
Sectors: Food Processing, Equine 

Brittney Grother
Executive Assistant		
Phone: 785-564-6797
Brittney.Grother@ks.gov 

Dana Ladner
Compliance Education Coordinator
Phone: 785-564-6660
Dana.Ladner@ks.gov
Sectors: Ag Tech & Entrepreneurship, 
Unmanned Aerial Systems, 
Soybeans & Other Oilseeds

Heather Lansdowne
Communications Director
Phone: 785-564-6706
Heather.Lansdowne@ks.gov

Kim Nettleton
Statistician
Phone: 785-564-6709
Kim.Nettleton@ks.gov
Sectors: Feed & Forage, Sorghum, 
Cotton

Kelsey Olson
Assistant Secretary
Phone: 785-564-6708
Kelsey.Olson@ks.gov

Peter Oppelt 
Economist
Phone: 785-564-6726
Peter.Oppelt@ks.gov
Sectors: Ag Equipment Manufacturing 
& Sales, Feed & Forage, Specialty Crops 

Russell Plaschka	
Agribusiness Development/Workforce
Program Manager
Phone: 785-564-7466
Russell.Plaschka@ks.gov
Sectors: Ag Equipment Manufacturing 
& Sales, Corn, Dairy 

Suzanne Ryan-Numrich 
International Trade Director
Phone: 785-564-6704
Suzanne.Numrich@ks.gov
Sectors: Pork, Pet Food, Wheat

Jason Walker
Public Relations Director
Phone: 785-564-6753
Jason.Walker@ks.gov

Kerry Wefald	
Marketing Director
Phone: 785-564-6758
Kerry.Wefald@ks.gov
Sectors: Poultry, Sorghum, Ag 
Technology & Entrepreneurship, Pork

Lexi Wright
From the Land of Kansas 
Marketing Coordinator
Phone: 785-564-6755
Lexi.Wright@ks.gov
Sectors: Specialty Crops, Specialty 
Livestock, Animal Health


